
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1274
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
BY- PASS FOR DELHI- MEERUT EXPRESS HIGHWAY
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to construct a new by-pass for express highway between Delhi and Meerut; and

(b) if so, the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. There is no proposal to construct any new bypass to Delhi-Meerut Expressway. However, the Government has approved taking up of Delhi- Meerut Expressway.
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